

APHC010569292014



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)

[3206]

FRIDAY ,THE TWENTY SIXTH DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 2009/2014

Between:

M.ravi Babu and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

Sri J Poorna Chandra Rao and Others

...CONTEMNOR(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1.M PITCHAIAH

2.M PITCHAIAH

Counsel for the Contemnor(S):

1.P DURGA PRASAD SC FOR APSRTC

2.M SOLOMON RAJU

The Court made the following:

Learned counsel for the petitioner has served a calculation memo on the learned counsel for the respondent to demonstrate that certain amounts still remain due and payable to the petitioner on account of proper regularization and fixation of pay scale.

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to verify and obtain instructions.

Post on 03.05.2024.

R RAGHUNANDAN RAO,J
RJS