

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**C.C.No.2009 of 2014**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Office Note |
|--------|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 14.    | 17.07.2025 | <p><b><u>GRKP, J</u></b></p> <p>Heard Sri M. Pitchaiah, learned Counsel for the Petitioners and Sri S. Venkateswarlu, learned Standing Counsel for APSRTC.</p> <p>2. Issue Form-I Notice to the Respondents.</p> <p>3. In view of the fact that this Contempt Case is of the year 2014, this Court deems it appropriate to direct the learned Counsel for the Petitioners to take out Personal Notice in respect of Respondents within one week from today and file proof of receipt of notice within one week thereafter.</p> <p>4. List the matter on 31.07.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>GRKP, J</b></p> <p>JKS</p> |             |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|

