

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.2009 of 2014

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
18.	11.09.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri M. Pitchaiah, learned Counsel for the Petitioners and Sri Dammalapati Srinivas, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Smt. S. Pranathi, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents. 2. Sri Dammalapati Srinivas, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Respondents, would submit that the negotiations have commenced and is confident that the said negotiations would be fruitful in the near future. 3. List on 25.09.2025. 4. In compliance with the Order of this Court 14.08.2025, all the Respondents are present before the Court. Their appearance is dispensed with for the next appearance only. _____ GRKP, J Vns	