

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No. C.C.No.2009 of 2014

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
19.	25.09.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri M. Pitchaiah, learned Counsel for the Petitioners and Smt. S. Pranathi, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents. 2. Smt. S. Pranathi, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents has submitted the Written Instructions from the Chief Manager of Andhra Pradesh Public Transport Department, dated 24.09.2025. Copy of it is supplied to the Counsel for the Petitioner and the same is taken on record. 3. Parties are directed to file Synopsis and chronological sequence of events along with citations, since, inasmuch as, the issues has undergone two rounds of litigation. 4. The appearance of Respondents is dispensed with for the time being. 5. List on 16.10.2025. <u>GRKP, J</u> DSV	

