

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.2009 of 2014

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
21	17.10.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri M. Pitchaiah, Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner and Smt. S. Pranathi, Ld. Counsel for the Respondents. 2. At request of Ld. Counsel for the Respondents list this matter on 27.10.2025 immediately after the motion list. 3. It is indicated that no further adjournments will be granted as the matter is already heard on few occasions. However, the Respondents have been dragging the matter by taking adjournments on some pretext or the other despite attaining absolute clarity on progress in this matter. <u>GRKP, J</u> MNR	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE