

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Contempt Case No:2009 of 2014

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
23.	29.01.2026	<u>NJS,J</u> Smt. S Pranathi, learned counsel for the contemnors, placed a copy of the communication dated 23.12.2025 addressed to the Senior Law Officer of APSRTC by the District Public Transport Officer/respondent No.4, for perusal of this Court and submits that the amounts payable to the petitioners are determined and the bills will be uploaded in NIDHI Portal for payment. The learned counsel for the petitioners, however points out that the amounts determined by the respondents are not correct. In view of the same, the learned counsel for the respondents shall file a copy of the calculation sheet of determining the amounts payable to the petitioners by the date of next adjournment, after furnishing a copy to the learned counsel for the petitioners. List the matter on 12.02.2026. _____ NJS,J Ksj	